#### SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ **RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND**

## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI **DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION** MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3977 1598-99 То

Dated: 20/5/14

Snot shashi Panchal

Wo sh. vinod panchal H.No- 1/2977 Ist ploor Ram Nagar Loni Rd, shahdara, Dellin - 32

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application dated 36 5116 v de ID No. 3977 dated 16/5/16 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from \_\_\_\_\_ (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority. Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

(AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Encl. As above.

Copy to:-

The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for uplead the same on the to mean open the full of Copy of RT of which fiom is also enclosed.

#### GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

# DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088.

[NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ SR3

Dated : 20 /05/2016

The PIO ( RTI), <u>DTTE, Delhi</u>.

Sub:- Reply to RTI Application ID No 3977 dated 16.5.2016, filed by Smt. Shashi Panchal, w/o Sh. Vinod Panchal. r/o 1/2977, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Ram Nagar, Loni Road, Shahadara, Delhi-110032.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3977/1550 dated 16.5.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

SI	Information Sought	Information Provided
no.		
1.	Information as per sl. No 1, 2, 3 and 4.	No record/documents in this regard are available in the branch. However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to PIO, ITI-Nand Nagari for providing specific reply to applicant.

Yours faithfully,

[P.S.DHARIWAL] Administrative Officer (Trg.)

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/

Dated : /05/2016

Copy transferred to the following for necessary information to applicant:-

1] PIO(RTI), ITI- Nagari, Delhi New Delhi:-. As the matter is closely connected with your office, the instant <u>RTI application vide DTTE ID No 3977 dated 16.05.2016 (copy attached)</u> is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI act, 2005 to you to provide specific information to questions related to your institute, directly to the applicant.

[Encl: - As above]

[P.S.DHARIWAL] Administrative Officer (Trg.)

889

The Public Information Officer, Govt. of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, DTE of TRG. & Tech. Education Muni Maya Ram Marg (Near T.V. Tower), Pitampura, Delhi-110088

3977/2000

### Sub:- Application under Section 5 of Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Τo,

I applicant wants to know the following information ;-

- I am wife of Sh. Vinod Panchal S/o Late Sh. Ram Kishan Panchal, who is doing government job as Craft Instructor (Math) in I.T.I. at the above said address. Photocopy of I.D. Card of my husband i.e. Vinod Panchal is enclosed herewith.
- 2. That my husband Vinod Panchal is taking benefit of House Rent Allowance (HRA) in his job, therefore, kindly provide me information, in which premises, my husband Vinod Panchal is claiming to be the tenant and under whom, he is tenant and how much rent is being paid by Vinod Panchal in his rent receipts deposited by him in your office.
- 3. Kindly provide me photocopy of the rent receipts for last 6 years w.e.f. 01.01.2011 to 1.05.2016, deposited by Vinod Panchal in his office for the purpose of claiming H.R.A. (House Rent Allowance). AT Present he is warking at g.T Nana Mag.s.
- 4. That I also want to know the current income of my husband, please provide the pay slip of my husband i.e. Vinod Panchal for the month of April 2016.

I undertake to pay requisite fee for obtaining the above said detail.

Delhi:

to the rule of the

(Applicant) Smt. Shashi Panchal W/o Sh. Vinod Panchal R/o 1/2977, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Ram Nagar, Loni Road. Shahdara Dolhi 110012 Shahdara Dolhi 110012